of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 890 312 2022-23 233 73 392000(THREE LAKH
NINTY TWO
THOUSAND)

68

2021-22 890 360 2023-24 242 73 360000(THREE LAKH
SIXTY THOUSAND
RUPEES )

151

2022-23 1559 338 2024-25 324 51 300000(THREE LAKH
RUPEES)

122

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 80 27 2022-23 19 6 540000(FIVE LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

0

2022-23 200 141 2023-24 24 3 360000(THREE LAKH
SIXTY THOUSAND
RUPESS )

0

2023-24 170 123 2024-25 114 87 420000(FOUR LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND
RUPPES )

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 518649 (Five Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Forty
Nine Rupees)

1338677 (THIRTEEN LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SEVEN )

711138 (Seven Lakhs Eleven Thousand One Hundred and
Thirty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 182408 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND EIGHT RUPEES )

4963275 (FORTY NINE LAKHS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE)

253843 (Two Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and
Forty Three )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

31833401 (THREE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKHS THIRTY
THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND ONE RUPEES )

18764000 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY SEVEN LAKHS SIXY FOUR
THOUSAND RUPEES )

20678937 (Two Crore Six Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred and Thirty Seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 65584017 (Six Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
Seventeen Thousand Ruppes)

47515861 (FOUR CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTEEN
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)

34595860 (Three Crore Forty Five Lakhs Ninety Five
Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

66805964 (Six Crores Sixty Eight Lakhs Five Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty Four Rupees )

51361511 (FIVE CRORE THIRTEEN LAKHS SIXTY ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)

30702882 (Three Crore Seven Lakhs Two Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty Two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 9055096 (Ninety Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Ninety Six
Rupees)

1683225 (SIXTEEN EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE )

1390852 (Thirteen Lakhs Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred and
Fifty Two  )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for